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Sec. 2. Clerk hire.—Certain of such county officials are
hereby authorized to hire clerks who shall receive the following
minimum annual salaries:

Register of Deeds' Clerk $ 200.00
County Treasurer's Clerk • , $ 200.00
County Auditor's Clerks $1200,00

Sec. 3. Salaries of other officers.—Except as provided
herein, the salaries of other county officers and clerks in all
such counties shall be as otherwise provided by law.'

Approved April 8, 1939.

CHAPTER 169—H. F. No. 506

An act relating to deductions from, railroad pay checks, and
prescribing penalties for violation thereof; and to amend the
1938 Supplement to Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Sec-
tion 4140-3.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1; Deductions from railroad pay checks.—The
1938 Supplement,to Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Sec-
tion 4140-3, is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"4140-3. Every railroad corporation doing business with-
in this state shall state clearly on each pay check, or a state-
ment accompanying such check, issued to an employee for
services rendered to such corporation in this state the amount
of any deduction made from the regular wage of such em-
ployee, the reason therefor and the date or period covered by
such deduction. If there are several deductions on one pay
check, each shall be set down separately.

Any railroad corporation willfully violating the provisions
of this act shall be subject to a fine of $25.00 for each and
every violation thereof; provided, however, if a railroad cor-
poration violates the provisions of this act, with the same em-
ployee, .two or more times in any one year it shall be prima
facie evidence of a wilful violation of the act."

Approved April 8 , 1939. . . . .


